PASSPORT and VISA FEES:

PASSPORT FEES:
Normal service by One-week Fast Track  One-day Premium service
post (aims to return service
your passport within 3
weeks - not
guaranteed)
Adults (aged 16 and over)
Renew or amend an £77.50 £112.50 £129.50
existing adult passport
First adult passport £77.50 N/A N/A
(includes those who
previously held a child
passport)
Replace a lost, stolen or  £77.50 £112.50 N/A
damaged adult passport
Extend a restricted £77.50 £112.50 N/A
validity adult passport
issued on or after 1 May
2008*
Jumbo (48-page) £90.50 £120.50* £138.50*
passport

Children (aged under 16)

First child passport £49.00 £96.50 N/A
(includes those who

were previously on a

parent's passport)

Renew or amend an £49.00 £96.50 £109.50
existing child passport

Replace a lost, stolen or  £49.00 £96.50 N/A
damaged child passport



Extend a restricted £49.00 £96.50
validity child passport

issued issued on or

after 1 May 2008*

Adults born on or before 2 September 1929

Standard 32-page ten-  Free £35.00
year passport

VISA FEES SINCE OCTOBER 2010

VISIT visa fees:

Visit category

General visitor

Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)

Longer term visit up to 2 years
Longer term visit up to 5 years
Longer term visit up to 10 years
Business visitor

Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)

Longer term visit up to 2 years
Longer term visit up to 5 years
Longer term visit up to 10 years

Academic visitor (up to 12 months)

Clinical attachments, dental observations and PLAB test

Diplomatic couriers

N/A

£52.00

Application fee (£)

70

230
420
610

70

230
420
610
70

230
70

Application guide
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Visitors
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Visitors


http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors
http://www.ukvisas.gov.uk/en/howtoapply/infs/inf2visitors

Entertainer visitor

Short term visit (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)

Longer term visit up to 2 years
Longer term visit up to 5 years
Longer term up to 10 years
Family visitor

Short term visit (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)

Longer term visit up to 2 years
Longer term visit up to 5 years
Longer term visit up to 10 years
Special visitor

Marriage / civil partnership
Medical treatment

Student, up to 6 months

Child visitor - short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple
entry)

Child visitor - up to 2 years (visa duration would be subject to
travel restrictions)

Child visitor - up to 5 years (visa duration would be subject to
travel restrictions)

Child visitor - up to 10 years (visa duration would be subject to
travel restrictions)

Prospective student
Parent of a child at school (up to 12 months)
Sports visitor

Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)

70

230
420
610

70

230
420
610

70
70
70
70

230

420

610

70
230

70
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Longer term visit up to 2 years
Longer term visit up to 5 years
Longer term visit up to 10 years
Other

Course F

STUDY visa fees:

Study category

Points-based system Tier 4

Student (visa duration subject to length of study. Study below

degree level is limited to 3 years maximum duration)

Non points-based system
Chevening Scholarship or Fellowship
British Marshall Scholarship
Fulbright Scholarship

Commonwealth Scholarships and Fellowships Plan

WORK visa fees:

Work category

Tier 1 points-based system

General migrant

National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia general
migrant

Entrepreneur
Investor

Post study work

230
420
610

70

Application fee (£)

220

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

Free of charge

Application fee (£)

690

629

690
690
344

Visitors
Visitors

Visitors

Application guide

Tier 4 General and
Child Student

Application guide

Tier 1, General
Migrant

Tier 1, General
Migrant

Tier 1, Entrepreneur

Tier 1, Investor

Tier 1, Post-Study
Work
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Tier 2 points-based system

Skilled worker

National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia skilled worker

Tier 5 points-based system

Temporary worker

National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia temporary
worker

Youth Mobility Scheme - main applicant only

Non points-based system

Fisherman operating inside UK waters (dependent on contract
of employment)

Offshore workers

Overseas domestics worker - private household

Sole representative

UK Ancestry

Dependants of current Work Permit holders
Vander Elst

Swiss Posted Worker

Turkish nationals to establish in business

SETTLEMENT visa fees:

Settlement category

Spouse / civil partner of a settled person

Parent, grandparent and other dependant relative of a settled
person

270

250

130

120

130

230

230

230

230

230
270

Free of charge
Free of charge

Free of charge

Application fee (£)

644

1680

Tier 2, Skilled
Worker

Tier 2, Skilled
Worker

Tier 5, Temporary
Worker

Tier 5, Temporary
Worker

Tier 5, Youth
Mobility Scheme

Overseas domestic

workers in private
households

Permit free
employment

UK Ancestry

Application guide

Settlement

Settlement
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Former members of HM armed forces
Fiance(e) / proposed civil partner of a settled person
Unmarried / same sex partner of a settled person

Adopted child dependant of a settled person; view to
settlement

Child coming to UK for adoption; view to settlement

Child (under 18) dependant of a settled person; view to
settlement [fiance(e) / proposed civil partner may recieve only
6 months validity]

Spouse / civil partner / partner of exempt member of armed
forces (under Para 276R or Para 276AD of Immigration
Rules)

Child of exempt member of armed forces (under Para 276R or
Para 276AD of Immigration Rules)

Family Reunion
Family reunion - under Part 11 Asylum, Immigration Rules
Other

Returning resident

TRANSIT visa fees:

Transit category
Visitor in transit
Direct Airside Transit (DAT)

Joining ship / aircraft

OTHER visa fees:

Others category

Exercise the right of access to a child
Parent / primary carer of an EEA national child

Mobile biometrics / call out charge

644
644
644
644

644

644

644

644

Free of charge

230

Application fee (£)
47
47

47

Application fee (£)

230
230

£130 an hour up to
a maximum of £939

Settlement
Settlement

Settlement

Settlement

Settlement

Returning residents

Application guide
Transit

Transit

Application guide
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Chernobyl: children of Belarus nationals only
FCO Strategic performance fund and bilateral projects
Right of Abode Certificate of Entitlement

Vignette replacement (replacement of lost or stolen visa)

Vignette transfer (transfer of a valid visa vignette to a new
passport)

EEA

Family member of an EEA national

Family member of a Swiss national

Commonwealth / overseas

Forwarding documents to Commonwealth Countries /
Overseas Territories (additional fee)

Handling applications on behalf of Commonwealth Countries /
Overseas Territories

for each 24 hour
period

Free of charge
Free of charge
245

Full cost of
equivalent
application

93

Free of charge

Free of charge

65

48

Right of Abode

EEA and Swiss
nationals

EEA and Swiss
nationals
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