PASSPORT and VISA FEES:

PASSPORT FEES:

	Normal service by post (aims to return your passport within 3 weeks - not guaranteed)	One-week Fast Track service	One-day Premium service
Adults (aged 16 and over	er)		
Renew or amend an existing adult passport	£77.50	£112.50	£129.50
First adult passport (includes those who previously held a child passport)	£77.50	N/A	N/A
Replace a lost, stolen or damaged adult passport	£77.50	£112.50	N/A
Extend a restricted validity adult passport issued on or after 1 May 2008*	£77.50	£112.50	N/A
Jumbo (48-page) passport	£90.50	£120.50**	£138.50**
Children (aged under 16	6)		
First child passport (includes those who were previously on a parent's passport)	£49.00	£96.50	N/A
Renew or amend an existing child passport	£49.00	£96.50	£109.50
Replace a lost, stolen or damaged child passport	£49.00	£96.50	N/A

Extend a restricted validity child passport issued issued on or after 1 May 2008*	£49.00	£96.50	N/A
Adults born on or before 2 September 1929			
Standard 32-page ten- year passport	Free	£35.00	£52.00

VISA FEES SINCE OCTOBER 2010

VISIT visa fees:

Visit category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
General visitor		
Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 2 years	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 5 years	420	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 10 years	610	<u>Visitors</u>
Business visitor		
Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 2 years	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 5 years	420	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 10 years	610	<u>Visitors</u>
Academic visitor (up to 12 months)	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Clinical attachments, dental observations and PLAB test	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Diplomatic couriers	70	<u>Visitors</u>

Entertainer visitor		
Short term visit (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 2 years	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 5 years	420	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term up to 10 years	610	<u>Visitors</u>
Family visitor		
Short term visit (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	Visitors
Longer term visit up to 2 years	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 5 years	420	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 10 years	610	<u>Visitors</u>
Special visitor		
Marriage / civil partnership	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Medical treatment	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Student, up to 6 months	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Child visitor - short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	Visitors
Child visitor - up to 2 years (visa duration would be subject to travel restrictions)	230	Visitors
Child visitor - up to 5 years (visa duration would be subject to travel restrictions)	420	Visitors
Child visitor - up to 10 years (visa duration would be subject to travel restrictions)	610	Visitors
Prospective student	70	<u>Visitors</u>
Parent of a child at school (up to 12 months)	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Sports visitor		
Short term (up to 6 months, single or multiple entry)	70	Visitors

Longer term visit up to 2 years	230	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 5 years	420	<u>Visitors</u>
Longer term visit up to 10 years	610	<u>Visitors</u>
Other		
Course F	70	

STUDY visa fees:

Study category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
Points-based system Tier 4		
Student (visa duration subject to length of study. Study below degree level is limited to 3 years maximum duration)	220	Tier 4 General and Child Student
Non points-based system		
Chevening Scholarship or Fellowship	Free of charge	
British Marshall Scholarship	Free of charge	
Fulbright Scholarship	Free of charge	
Commonwealth Scholarships and Fellowships Plan	Free of charge	

WORK visa fees:

Work category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
Tier 1 points-based system		
General migrant	690	Tier 1, General Migrant
National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia general migrant	629	Tier 1, General Migrant
Entrepreneur	690	Tier 1, Entrepreneur
Investor	690	Tier 1, Investor
Post study work	344	Tier 1, Post-Study Work

Tier 2 points-based system		
Skilled worker	270	Tier 2, Skilled Worker
National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia skilled worker	250	Tier 2, Skilled Worker
Tier 5 points-based system		
Temporary worker	130	Tier 5, Temporary Worker
National of Croatia, Turkey or FYR Macedonia temporary worker	120	Tier 5, Temporary Worker
Youth Mobility Scheme - main applicant only	130	Tier 5, Youth Mobility Scheme
Non points-based system		
Fisherman operating inside UK waters (dependent on contract of employment)	230	
Offshore workers	230	
Overseas domestics worker - private household	230	Overseas domestic workers in private households
Sole representative	230	Permit free employment
UK Ancestry	230	UK Ancestry
Dependants of current Work Permit holders	270	
Vander Elst	Free of charge	
Swiss Posted Worker	Free of charge	
Turkish nationals to establish in business	Free of charge	

SETTLEMENT visa fees:

Settlement category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
Spouse / civil partner of a settled person	644	Settlement
Parent, grandparent and other dependant relative of a settled person	1680	<u>Settlement</u>

Former members of HM armed forces	644	
Fiance(e) / proposed civil partner of a settled person	644	<u>Settlement</u>
Unmarried / same sex partner of a settled person	644	Settlement
Adopted child dependant of a settled person; view to settlement	644	Settlement
Child coming to UK for adoption; view to settlement	644	Settlement
Child (under 18) dependant of a settled person; view to settlement [fiance(e) / proposed civil partner may recieve only 6 months validity]	644	<u>Settlement</u>
Spouse / civil partner / partner of exempt member of armed forces (under Para 276R or Para 276AD of Immigration Rules)	644	
Child of exempt member of armed forces (under Para 276R or Para 276AD of Immigration Rules)	644	
Family Reunion		
Family reunion - under Part 11 Asylum, Immigration Rules	Free of charge	
Other		
Returning resident	230	Returning residents

TRANSIT visa fees:

Transit category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
Visitor in transit	47	<u>Transit</u>
Direct Airside Transit (DAT)	47	<u>Transit</u>
Joining ship / aircraft	47	

OTHER visa fees:

Others category	Application fee (£)	Application guide
Exercise the right of access to a child	230	
Parent / primary carer of an EEA national child	230	
Mobile biometrics / call out charge	£130 an hour up to a maximum of £939	

	for each 24 hour period	
Chernobyl: children of Belarus nationals only	Free of charge	
FCO Strategic performance fund and bilateral projects	Free of charge	
Right of Abode Certificate of Entitlement	245	Right of Abode
Vignette replacement (replacement of lost or stolen visa)	Full cost of equivalent application	
Vignette transfer (transfer of a valid visa vignette to a new passport)	93	
EEA		
Family member of an EEA national	Free of charge	EEA and Swiss nationals
Family member of a Swiss national	Free of charge	EEA and Swiss nationals
Commonwealth / overseas		
Forwarding documents to Commonwealth Countries / Overseas Territories (additional fee)	65	
Handling applications on behalf of Commonwealth Countries / Overseas Territories	48	